Ghosh Avenue, Kolkata - 700103, nearby Narendrapur Ramkrishna Mission main gate. 
About 66 persons with families and guests were attended in the picnic. I am glad to 

inform that 58 members of ARICARE contributed generously to raise a fund of Rs. 
84,611/- (Rupees eighty-four thousand six hundred eleven only) for 

maintenance and development of the Association for the year 2025-26. It is also 
expected from the rest members of ARICARE for their generous contribution to this 

fund in the coming time to carry out various non-contributary programmes.